Province

Western

Central

Southern

Northern

Eastern

North Western

North Central

Uva

Sabaragamuwa

District

Colombo
Gampaha
Kalutara
Total

Kandy
Matale
Nuwaraeliya
Total

Galle
Matara
Hambantota
Total

Jaffna
Mannar
Vavuniya
Mullativu
Kilinochchi
Total
Batticaloa
Ampara
Trincomalee
Total
Kurunegala
Puttlam
Total
Anuradhapura
Polonnaruwa
Total
Badulla
Monaragala
Total
Ratnapura
Kegalle
Total

Sri Lanka

Data Source: School Census 2023

4.12 - Total Advanced Level (12-13) Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Sinhala Medium

Male
21,616
14,914

9,643
30,693
11,761

4,946

3,058
14,365
12,802

8,408

6,435
19,949

25
132
58
10
175
799

2,052

1,198

2,869
14,663

5,659
15,102

8,216

4,124

9,486

7,329

4,845

9,408
10,842

7,585
14,737

138,952

Female

26,083
18,996
14,253
37,490
14,457
6,266
4,007
18,076
16,153
10,217
8,829
25,923
37

164
111

9

247
935
2,722
1,622
3,957
19,019
7,696
19,877
11,251
5,549
12,752
9,781
6,163
12,850
13,977
9,697
18,572

178,869

Total
47,699
33,910
23,896
68,183
26,218
11,212

7,065
32,441
28,955
18,625
15,264
45,872

62
296
169
19
422

1,734

4,774

2,820

6,826
33,682
13,355
34,979
19,467

9,673
22,238
17,110
11,008
22,258
24,819
17,282
33,309

317,821

Male

1,319
587
424

1,320
2,322
986
2,313
4,321
156
246
99
311
5,294
1,356
1,061
1,178
1,226
7,669
6,313
4,306
3,062
10,911
1,556
1,074
2,096
540
291
735
1,319
520
1,117
686
704
1,008

34,463

Tamil Medium

Female

1,729
956
1,182
2,893
3,593
1,360
4,044
8,163
229
464
146
707
7,581
2,103
1,541
1,470
1,804
11,683
8,280
6,171
3,682
15,713
2,516
1,649
3,951
973
461
1,412
2,378
475
2,319
1,037
1,389
2,080

53,067

Total

3,010
1,413
1,574
4,013
5,533
2,092
5,629

11,120
361
618
219
876

11,801

3,307
2,498
2,554
2,744
17,642
13,199
9,685
6,256
23,450
3,724
2,501
5,477
1,433
614
1,929
3,447
979
3,170
1,723
1,793
2,788
79,586

Male

1,948
899
181

1,378
772
371

65
552
62

62
190

192
13

13
295
126
287

24

20
89
16
73
182
142
254

4,110

English Medium

Female

2,377
1,235
362
1,940
1,282
436
72
1,168
91

4

87
207

2

2

15
194

2

12

9

21
511
175
464
36

10

26

86

10

76
183
219
318

5,816

Total

4,325
2,134
543
3,318
2,054
807
137
1,720
153

4

149
397

2

4

15

386

25
13
34
806
301
751
60
14
46
175
26
149
365
361
572

9,926

Male
24,883
16,400
10,248
33,391
14,855

6,303
5,436
19,238
13,020
8,654
6,534
20,322
5,509
1,356
1,195
1,236
1,236
8,036
7,116
6,871
4,264
13,793
16,514
6,859
17,485
8,780
4,419
10,241
8,737
5,381
10,598
11,710
8,431
15,999

177,525

Total

Female

30,170
21,122
15,781
42,223
19,141
7,935
7,759
26,725
16,461
10,639
8,962
26,646
7,288
2,029
1,655
1,549
1,670
11,269
8,520
8,259
5,069
18,104
21,872
9,409
24,007
12,220
5,951
14,081
12,120
6,640
15,112
15,197
11,155
20,820

233,780

Total
55,053
37,522
26,029
75,614
33,996
14,238
13,195
45,963
29,481
19,293
15,496
46,968
12,797

3,385

2,850

2,785

2,906
19,305
15,636
15,130

9,333
31,897
38,386
16,268
41,492
21,000
10,370
24,322
20,857
12,021
25,710
26,907
19,586
36,819

411,305



