

### 4.12 - Total Advanced Level (12-13) Students - 2023 (in Government Schools)

Province	District	Sinhala Medium			Tamil Medium			English Medium			Total		
		Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total	Male	Female	Total
Western	Colombo	21,616	26,083	47,699	1,319	1,729	3,010	1,948	2,377	4,325	24,883	30,170	55,053
	Gampaha	14,914	18,996	33,910	587	956	1,413	899	1,235	2,134	16,400	21,122	37,522
	Kalutara	9,643	14,253	23,896	424	1,182	1,574	181	362	543	10,248	15,781	26,029
	<b>Total</b>	<b>30,693</b>	<b>37,490</b>	<b>68,183</b>	<b>1,320</b>	<b>2,893</b>	<b>4,013</b>	<b>1,378</b>	<b>1,940</b>	<b>3,318</b>	<b>33,391</b>	<b>42,223</b>	<b>75,614</b>
Central	Kandy	11,761	14,457	26,218	2,322	3,593	5,533	772	1,282	2,054	14,855	19,141	33,996
	Matale	4,946	6,266	11,212	986	1,360	2,092	371	436	807	6,303	7,935	14,238
	Nuwaraeliya	3,058	4,007	7,065	2,313	4,044	5,629	65	72	137	5,436	7,759	13,195
	<b>Total</b>	<b>14,365</b>	<b>18,076</b>	<b>32,441</b>	<b>4,321</b>	<b>8,163</b>	<b>11,120</b>	<b>552</b>	<b>1,168</b>	<b>1,720</b>	<b>19,238</b>	<b>26,725</b>	<b>45,963</b>
Southern	Galle	12,802	16,153	28,955	156	229	361	62	91	153	13,020	16,461	29,481
	Matara	8,408	10,217	18,625	246	464	618	-	4	4	8,654	10,639	19,293
	Hambantota	6,435	8,829	15,264	99	146	219	-	-	-	6,534	8,962	15,496
	<b>Total</b>	<b>19,949</b>	<b>25,923</b>	<b>45,872</b>	<b>311</b>	<b>707</b>	<b>876</b>	<b>62</b>	<b>87</b>	<b>149</b>	<b>20,322</b>	<b>26,646</b>	<b>46,968</b>
Northern	Jaffna	25	37	62	5,294	7,581	11,801	190	207	397	5,509	7,288	12,797
	Mannar	-	-	-	1,356	2,103	3,307	-	2	2	1,356	2,029	3,385
	Vavuniya	132	164	296	1,061	1,541	2,498	2	2	4	1,195	1,655	2,850
	Mullativu	58	111	169	1,178	1,470	2,554	-	15	15	1,236	1,549	2,785
	Kilinochchi	10	9	19	1,226	1,804	2,744	-	-	-	1,236	1,670	2,906
<b>Total</b>	<b>175</b>	<b>247</b>	<b>422</b>	<b>7,669</b>	<b>11,683</b>	<b>17,642</b>	<b>192</b>	<b>194</b>	<b>386</b>	<b>8,036</b>	<b>11,269</b>	<b>19,305</b>	
Eastern	Batticaloa	799	935	1,734	6,313	8,280	13,199	4	2	6	7,116	8,520	15,636
	Ampara	2,052	2,722	4,774	4,806	6,171	9,685	13	12	25	6,871	8,259	15,130
	Trincomalee	1,198	1,622	2,820	3,062	3,682	6,256	4	9	13	4,264	5,069	9,333
	<b>Total</b>	<b>2,869</b>	<b>3,957</b>	<b>6,826</b>	<b>10,911</b>	<b>15,713</b>	<b>23,450</b>	<b>13</b>	<b>21</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>13,793</b>	<b>18,104</b>	<b>31,897</b>
North Western	Kurunegala	14,663	19,019	33,682	1,556	2,516	3,724	295	511	806	16,514	21,872	38,386
	Puttlam	5,659	7,696	13,355	1,074	1,649	2,501	126	175	301	6,859	9,409	16,268
	<b>Total</b>	<b>15,102</b>	<b>19,877</b>	<b>34,979</b>	<b>2,096</b>	<b>3,951</b>	<b>5,477</b>	<b>287</b>	<b>464</b>	<b>751</b>	<b>17,485</b>	<b>24,007</b>	<b>41,492</b>
North Central	Anuradhapura	8,216	11,251	19,467	540	973	1,433	24	36	60	8,780	12,220	21,000
	Polonnaruwa	4,124	5,549	9,673	291	461	614	4	10	14	4,419	5,951	10,370
	<b>Total</b>	<b>9,486</b>	<b>12,752</b>	<b>22,238</b>	<b>735</b>	<b>1,412</b>	<b>1,929</b>	<b>20</b>	<b>26</b>	<b>46</b>	<b>10,241</b>	<b>14,081</b>	<b>24,322</b>
Uva	Badulla	7,329	9,781	17,110	1,319	2,378	3,447	89	86	175	8,737	12,120	20,857
	Monaragala	4,845	6,163	11,008	520	475	979	16	10	26	5,381	6,640	12,021
	<b>Total</b>	<b>9,408</b>	<b>12,850</b>	<b>22,258</b>	<b>1,117</b>	<b>2,319</b>	<b>3,170</b>	<b>73</b>	<b>76</b>	<b>149</b>	<b>10,598</b>	<b>15,112</b>	<b>25,710</b>
Sabaragamuwa	Ratnapura	10,842	13,977	24,819	686	1,037	1,723	182	183	365	11,710	15,197	26,907
	Kegalle	7,585	9,697	17,282	704	1,389	1,793	142	219	361	8,431	11,155	19,586
	<b>Total</b>	<b>14,737</b>	<b>18,572</b>	<b>33,309</b>	<b>1,008</b>	<b>2,080</b>	<b>2,788</b>	<b>254</b>	<b>318</b>	<b>572</b>	<b>15,999</b>	<b>20,820</b>	<b>36,819</b>
<b>Sri Lanka</b>	<b>138,952</b>	<b>178,869</b>	<b>317,821</b>	<b>34,463</b>	<b>53,067</b>	<b>79,586</b>	<b>4,110</b>	<b>5,816</b>	<b>9,926</b>	<b>177,525</b>	<b>233,780</b>	<b>411,305</b>	

Data Source: School Census 2023